
Lake Erie (4-5, 3-1 G-MAC) -vs- Seton Hill (6-2, 3-0 G-MAC)
3/23/2024 at Greensburg, PA (DSG Field)

 
 

 
 
Lake Erie Goals: Andrew Cramer (3); Dawson Kindall (2); Jackman Schooley (2); Kevin Albright (1); Tim Woods (1); Billy Coughlin (1) 
Assists: Dawson Kindall (2); Billy Coughlin (2); Brendan Luthart (1); Jack Allen (1); Jackman Schooley (1) 
 
Seton Hill Goals: Peyton Gensler (4); Wade Brunelle (3); Carter Green (2); Vincent Cogliandro (2); Nate Herbster (2); Demetri Yerou (1);
Andy Davis (1) 
Assists: Demetri Yerou (2); Aidan Brunetti (1); Vincent Cogliandro (1); Kaden Granberg (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: DSG Field
Penalties: Tommy English 1st/11:12; Kaden Granberg 2nd/06:46; Collen Farrell 4th/00:51

Date: 3/23/2024
Attendance: 155

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie 4 1 4 1 10
Seton Hill 6 2 2 5 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie 5 10 7 12 34
Seton Hill 20 11 6 11 48

Shots On Goal
Lake Erie 5 3 4 6 18
Seton Hill 7 4 5 9 25

Saves
Lake Erie 1 2 3 4 10
Seton Hill 1 2 0 5 8

Turnovers
Lake Erie 5 6 7 1 19
Seton Hill 3 9 6 3 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lake Erie 6-6 5-8 7-8 3-4 21-26
Seton Hill 4-4 7-8 7-8 5-5 23-25

Ground Balls
Lake Erie 6 6 8 1 21
Seton Hill 12 8 11 5 36

Face Offs
Lake Erie 4 0 4 1 9
Seton Hill 7 4 3 6 20

Extra Man Opportunities
Lake Erie 0 1 0 0 0-1
Seton Hill 1 0 0 1 0-2



Lake Erie 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 4 Nick Askin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
M 9 Dawson Kindall 2 2 4 4 0 2 0 - -
D 15 Nicolas Shankland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 17 Garrett Brockmeyer 0 0 0 0 6 3 1 6-21 -
A 22 Tim Woods 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
M 23 Sean Gavin 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 - -
D 27 Graham Lofstead 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

D 29 Collen Farrell 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 -
1-

01:00
GK 32 Mitch Kiebala 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
A 33 Andrew Cramer 3 0 3 8 0 0 0 - -

3 Zephaniah Scott 0 0 0 5 0 2 1 - -
5 Mark Cox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Brendan Luthart 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Kevin Albright 1 0 1 7 0 1 0 - -
14 Jack Allen 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
18 Joshua Hegbe 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3-8 -
24 Billy Coughlin 1 2 3 4 1 1 0 - -
28 Joshua Tucker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
44 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

50 Tommy English 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
66 Naythan Zurowski 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
88 Jackman Schooley 2 1 3 3 0 2 0 - -

Totals 10 7 17 34 21 19 10 9-29
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 Mitch Kiebala 60:00 15 10 L



Seton Hill 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 5 Will Cody 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 12 Connor Zostant 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 - -
D 14 Holden Charboneau 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
M 21 Zach Pettit 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 -
M 37 Kage Williams 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
A 43 Nate Herbster 2 0 2 8 0 1 0 - -
A 44 Peyton Gensler 4 0 4 9 3 1 1 - -
D 53 Charlie Hudson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
D 77 Aidan Owens 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
D 91 Alex Callahan 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -

3 Benjamin Rohan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
8 Carter Green 2 0 2 6 0 1 0 - -
9 Demetri Yerou 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 - -
10 Cullen Kerchner 0 0 0 0 10 2 0 11-14 -
13 Justin Dian 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 - -
18 Aidan Brunetti 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 - -
20 Alex Hatalsky 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
27 Blake Morrow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Andy Davis 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 - -
29 Vincent Cogliandro 2 1 3 4 0 3 0 - -
32 Colin Socker 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
34 Wade Brunelle 3 0 3 4 0 0 0 - -
41 Jared Chantz 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 8-14 -
45 Austin Day 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Chris Drossos 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
51 Braedan Lockyer 0 0 0 4 1 1 2 - -

66 Kaden Granberg 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 15 5 20 48 36 21 15 20-29
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 Will Cody 60:00 10 8 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LECM SHU-M
1st 13:16 Andrew Cramer Billy Coughlin 1 0
1st 12:42 Peyton Gensler (13) Demetri Yerou 1 1
1st 11:48 Peyton Gensler (14) Demetri Yerou 1 2
1st 09:27 Carter Green (15) Unassisted 1 3
1st 08:33 Andy Davis (4) Unassisted 1 4
1st 07:48 Wade Brunelle (10) Unassisted 1 5
1st 05:43 Jackman Schooley Unassisted 2 5
1st 04:35 Carter Green (16) Unassisted 2 6
1st 03:26 Dawson Kindall Brendan Luthart 3 6
1st 01:20 Andrew Cramer Unassisted 4 6
2nd 07:55 Nate Herbster (9) Unassisted 4 7
2nd 05:15 Jackman Schooley Unassisted 5 7
2nd 01:41 Vincent Cogliandro (4) Unassisted 5 8
3rd 14:21 Kevin Albright Billy Coughlin 6 8
3rd 10:23 Andrew Cramer Jack Allen 7 8
3rd 08:00 Peyton Gensler (15) Aidan Brunetti 7 9
3rd 05:28 Demetri Yerou (5) Unassisted 7 10
3rd 04:41 Dawson Kindall Jackman Schooley 8 10
3rd 03:51 Tim Woods Dawson Kindall 9 10
4th 14:02 Peyton Gensler (16) Unassisted 9 11
4th 13:26 Nate Herbster (10) Unassisted 9 12
4th 08:43 Wade Brunelle (11) Vincent Cogliandro 9 13
4th 06:38 Vincent Cogliandro (5) Kaden Granberg 9 14
4th 06:22 Wade Brunelle (12) Unassisted 9 15
4th 01:42 Billy Coughlin Dawson Kindall 10 15

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:12 LECM Tommy English 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 06:46 SHU-M Kaden Granberg 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:51 LECM Collen Farrell 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LECM Mitch Kiebala at goalie for LECM.
15:00 SHU-M Will Cody at goalie for SHU-M.
15:00 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Zach Pettit won by SHU-M, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Zach Pettit.
14:22 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Colin Socker WIDE.
14:12 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Nate Herbster WIDE.
14:06 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Peyton Gensler.
14:04 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Peyton Gensler WIDE.
13:53 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Kaden Granberg BLOCKED.
13:53 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
13:16 LECM GOAL by LECM Andrew Cramer (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Billy Coughlin.

Lake Erie 1, Seton Hill 0
13:16 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Cullen Kerchner won by SHU-M, [13:16] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner.
12:42 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Peyton Gensler, Assist by Demetri Yerou, goal number 13 for season.

Lake Erie 1, Seton Hill 1
12:42 SHU-M Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Cullen Kerchner won by SHU-M, [12:42] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner.
11:48 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Peyton Gensler, Assist by Demetri Yerou, goal number 14 for season.

Lake Erie 1, Seton Hill 2
11:48 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Cullen Kerchner won by SHU-M, [11:48] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner.
11:12 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Nate Herbster WIDE.
11:12 LECM Penalty on LECM Tommy English (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:44 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Carter Green (caused by Joshua Tucker).
10:28 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Colin Socker.
10:26 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
10:19 LECM Turnover by LECM Dawson Kindall (caused by Braedan Lockyer).
10:18 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
09:42 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Wade Brunelle HIGH.
09:27 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Carter Green, goal number 15 for season.

Lake Erie 1, Seton Hill 3
09:27 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Jared Chantz won by SHU-M, [09:27] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Kage Williams.
08:41 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Nate Herbster WIDE.
08:33 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Andy Davis, goal number 4 for season.

Lake Erie 1, Seton Hill 4
08:33 LECM Timeout by LECM.
08:33 LECM Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Jared Chantz won by LECM, [08:33] Ground ball pickup by LECM Garrett Brockmeyer.
08:22 LECM Turnover by LECM Sean Gavin.
07:51 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Carter Green WIDE.
07:48 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Wade Brunelle, goal number 10 for season.

Lake Erie 1, Seton Hill 5
07:48 SHU-M Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Jared Chantz won by SHU-M, [07:48] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Jared Chantz.
07:35 SHU-M Timeout by SHU-M.
07:02 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Braedan Lockyer, SAVE Mitch Kiebala.
07:00 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
06:39 LECM Turnover by LECM Nick Askin.
06:39 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
06:37 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Vincent Cogliandro.
06:31 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
05:43 LECM GOAL by LECM Jackman Schooley.

Lake Erie 2, Seton Hill 5
05:43 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Cullen Kerchner won by SHU-M, [05:43] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner.
04:35 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Carter Green, goal number 16 for season.

Lake Erie 2, Seton Hill 6
04:35 LECM Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Cullen Kerchner won by LECM, [04:35] Ground ball pickup by LECM Nick Askin.
04:12 LECM Turnover by LECM Tim Woods (caused by Alex Callahan).
04:09 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Alex Callahan.
04:06 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
03:57 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Kage Williams HIT POST.
03:53 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Joshua Hegbe.



03:51 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
03:26 LECM GOAL by LECM Dawson Kindall, Assist by Brendan Luthart.

Lake Erie 3, Seton Hill 6
03:26 LECM Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Cullen Kerchner won by LECM, [03:26] Ground ball pickup by LECM Collen Farrell.
02:56 LECM Shot by LECM Billy Coughlin, SAVE Will Cody.
02:53 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
02:37 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Justin Dian HIGH.
02:28 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Andy Davis HIGH.
02:20 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Connor Zostant.
02:16 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Mitch Kiebala.
02:13 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
01:20 LECM GOAL by LECM Andrew Cramer.

Lake Erie 4, Seton Hill 6
01:20 LECM Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Jared Chantz won by LECM, [01:20] Ground ball pickup by LECM Joshua Hegbe.
01:10 LECM Turnover by LECM Jack Allen (caused by Connor Zostant).
01:10 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Peyton Gensler.
00:06 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Peyton Gensler BLOCKED.
00:00 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Peyton Gensler.
00:00 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Kaden Granberg HIGH.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Jared Chantz won by SHU-M, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Chris Drossos.
14:26 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Nate Herbster.
14:26 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
13:49 LECM Shot by LECM Kevin Albright WIDE.
13:36 LECM Shot by LECM Tim Woods WIDE.
13:07 LECM Shot by LECM Andrew Cramer WIDE.
13:02 LECM Turnover by LECM.
12:57 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
12:19 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Peyton Gensler.
12:18 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
11:40 LECM Shot by LECM Dawson Kindall WIDE.
11:30 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M failed.
11:20 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M.
11:16 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Billy Coughlin.
11:14 LECM Shot by LECM Billy Coughlin, SAVE Will Cody.
11:03 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
10:49 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Carter Green WIDE.
10:42 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Carter Green WIDE.
10:35 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Nate Herbster HIGH.
10:35 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Peyton Gensler BLOCKED.
10:22 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Kaden Granberg (caused by Garrett Brockmeyer).
10:18 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Garrett Brockmeyer.
10:16 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
10:10 LECM Turnover by LECM Sean Gavin (caused by Alex Callahan).
10:06 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
09:22 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Braedan Lockyer (caused by Graham Lofstead).
09:14 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Graham Lofstead.
09:11 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
09:03 LECM Turnover by LECM Mitch Kiebala (caused by Braedan Lockyer).
08:55 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Braedan Lockyer.
08:48 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Nate Herbster, SAVE Mitch Kiebala.
08:46 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
08:39 LECM Turnover by LECM Billy Coughlin (caused by Peyton Gensler).
08:36 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Alex Hatalsky.
07:55 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Nate Herbster, goal number 9 for season.

Lake Erie 4, Seton Hill 7
07:55 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Jared Chantz won by SHU-M, [07:55] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Jared Chantz.
07:49 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Jared Chantz (caused by Sean Gavin).
07:44 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Garrett Brockmeyer.
07:37 LECM Turnover by LECM Garrett Brockmeyer (caused by Alex Hatalsky).
07:26 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.



06:54 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Kaden Granberg (caused by Collen Farrell).
06:51 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Collen Farrell.
06:49 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
06:46 SHU-M Penalty on SHU-M Kaden Granberg (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:31 LECM Shot by LECM Dawson Kindall, SAVE Will Cody.
06:28 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Kage Williams.
06:25 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
06:15 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Holden Charboneau, SAVE Mitch Kiebala.
06:12 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
05:30 LECM Shot by LECM Andrew Cramer WIDE.
05:15 LECM GOAL by LECM Jackman Schooley.

Lake Erie 5, Seton Hill 7
05:15 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Cullen Kerchner won by SHU-M, [05:15] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner.
05:08 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner (caused by Sean Gavin).
05:00 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Sean Gavin.
04:24 LECM Shot by LECM Zephaniah Scott HIGH.
03:53 LECM Shot by LECM Andrew Cramer WIDE.
03:50 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
03:07 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Braedan Lockyer WIDE.
01:41 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Vincent Cogliandro, goal number 4 for season.

Lake Erie 5, Seton Hill 8
01:41 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Cullen Kerchner won by SHU-M, [01:41] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner.
01:21 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
00:54 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Vincent Cogliandro.
00:54 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
00:37 LECM Turnover by LECM Jackman Schooley (caused by Benjamin Rohan).
00:37 LECM Timeout by LECM.
00:20 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Braedan Lockyer HIT POST.
00:17 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Demetri Yerou.
00:00 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Braedan Lockyer BLOCKED.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LECM Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Cullen Kerchner won by LECM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LECM Tim Woods.
14:21 LECM GOAL by LECM Kevin Albright, Assist by Billy Coughlin.

Lake Erie 6, Seton Hill 8
14:21 SHU-M Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Jared Chantz won by SHU-M, [14:21] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Jared Chantz.
13:44 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Colin Socker (caused by Joshua Hegbe).
13:40 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Collen Farrell.
13:37 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
13:13 LECM Shot by LECM Kevin Albright HIGH.
12:48 LECM Turnover by LECM Kevin Albright (caused by Aidan Brunetti).
12:43 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Aidan Brunetti.
12:41 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
12:23 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Kaden Granberg WIDE.
11:55 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Colin Socker, SAVE Mitch Kiebala.
11:52 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Mitch Kiebala.
11:49 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
10:45 LECM Turnover by LECM Dawson Kindall (caused by Charlie Hudson).
10:45 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M failed.
10:32 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Justin Dian (caused by Zephaniah Scott).
10:25 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
10:23 LECM GOAL by LECM Andrew Cramer, Assist by Jack Allen.

Lake Erie 7, Seton Hill 8
10:23 LECM Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Jared Chantz won by LECM, [10:23] Ground ball pickup by LECM Garrett Brockmeyer.
10:03 LECM Turnover by LECM Garrett Brockmeyer (caused by Aidan Owens).
09:59 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Aidan Owens.
09:57 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
09:05 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Connor Zostant, SAVE Mitch Kiebala.
09:03 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
08:25 LECM Turnover by LECM Jackman Schooley (caused by Chris Drossos).
08:22 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Chris Drossos.
08:20 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.



08:00 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Peyton Gensler, Assist by Aidan Brunetti, goal number 15 for season.
Lake Erie 7, Seton Hill 9

08:00 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Jared Chantz won by SHU-M, [08:00] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Jared Chantz.
08:00 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Connor Zostant.
07:30 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Connor Zostant (caused by Collen Farrell).
07:27 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Collen Farrell.
07:25 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
06:46 LECM Shot by LECM Kevin Albright BLOCKED.
06:41 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Charlie Hudson.
06:39 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
05:55 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Vincent Cogliandro, SAVE Mitch Kiebala.
05:53 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
05:35 LECM Turnover by LECM Zephaniah Scott (caused by Aidan Owens).
05:28 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Benjamin Rohan.
05:28 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Demetri Yerou, goal number 5 for season.

Lake Erie 7, Seton Hill 10
05:28 LECM Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Jared Chantz won by LECM (on faceoff violation).
04:41 LECM GOAL by LECM Dawson Kindall, Assist by Jackman Schooley.

Lake Erie 8, Seton Hill 10
04:41 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Cullen Kerchner won by SHU-M, [04:41] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner.
04:17 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M.
03:51 LECM GOAL by LECM Tim Woods, Assist by Dawson Kindall.

Lake Erie 9, Seton Hill 10
03:51 LECM Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Jared Chantz won by LECM, [03:51] Ground ball pickup by LECM Garrett Brockmeyer.
02:56 LECM Turnover by LECM Zephaniah Scott (caused by Alex Hatalsky).
02:52 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Alex Hatalsky.
02:50 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
02:44 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Justin Dian.
02:41 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Mitch Kiebala.
02:38 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
01:51 LECM Turnover by LECM 44.
01:51 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
01:17 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Vincent Cogliandro (caused by Collen Farrell).
01:11 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Collen Farrell.
01:09 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
00:35 LECM Shot by LECM Zephaniah Scott BLOCKED.
00:28 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Alex Callahan.
00:26 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Cullen Kerchner won by SHU-M, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner.
14:50 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner.
14:30 LECM Shot by LECM Kevin Albright, SAVE Will Cody.
14:26 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
14:02 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Peyton Gensler, goal number 16 for season.

Lake Erie 9, Seton Hill 11
14:02 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Cullen Kerchner won by SHU-M (on faceoff violation).
13:26 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Nate Herbster, goal number 10 for season.

Lake Erie 9, Seton Hill 12
13:26 SHU-M Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Cullen Kerchner won by SHU-M, [13:26] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner.
13:14 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Justin Dian.
12:31 LECM Shot by LECM Billy Coughlin, SAVE Will Cody.
12:04 LECM Shot by LECM Jackman Schooley, SAVE Will Cody.
12:02 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
11:53 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Justin Dian HIGH.
11:53 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
11:00 LECM Shot by LECM Zephaniah Scott HIGH.
10:44 LECM Shot by LECM Naythan Zurowski WIDE.
10:32 LECM Shot by LECM Andrew Cramer, SAVE Will Cody.
10:27 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
09:46 SHU-M Turnover by SHU-M Demetri Yerou.



09:43 LECM Ground ball pickup by LECM Garrett Brockmeyer.
09:41 LECM Clear attempt by LECM failed.
09:36 LECM Turnover by LECM Garrett Brockmeyer (caused by Andy Davis).
09:33 SHU-M Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Andy Davis.
08:43 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Wade Brunelle, Assist by Vincent Cogliandro, goal number 11 for season.

Lake Erie 9, Seton Hill 13
08:43 LECM Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Jared Chantz won by LECM (on faceoff violation).
07:58 LECM Shot by LECM Kevin Albright HIGH.
07:30 LECM Shot by LECM Kevin Albright WIDE.
07:26 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
06:38 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Vincent Cogliandro, Assist by Kaden Granberg, goal number 5 for season.

Lake Erie 9, Seton Hill 14
06:38 LECM Timeout by LECM.
06:38 SHU-M Faceoff Joshua Hegbe vs Jared Chantz won by SHU-M (on faceoff violation).
06:22 SHU-M GOAL by SHU-M Wade Brunelle, goal number 12 for season.

Lake Erie 9, Seton Hill 15
06:22 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Jared Chantz won by SHU-M, [06:22] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Jared Chantz.
05:44 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Peyton Gensler HIGH.
05:35 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Nate Herbster, SAVE Mitch Kiebala.
04:55 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Carter Green, SAVE Mitch Kiebala.
04:53 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
04:06 LECM Shot by LECM Zephaniah Scott HIGH.
03:59 LECM Shot by LECM Andrew Cramer, SAVE Will Cody.
03:55 SHU-M Clear attempt by SHU-M good.
02:41 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Peyton Gensler, SAVE Mitch Kiebala.
02:39 LECM Clear attempt by LECM good.
02:00 LECM Shot by LECM Zephaniah Scott HIGH.
01:42 LECM GOAL by LECM Billy Coughlin, Assist by Dawson Kindall.

Lake Erie 10, Seton Hill 15
01:42 SHU-M Faceoff Garrett Brockmeyer vs Cullen Kerchner won by SHU-M, [01:42] Ground ball pickup by SHU-M Cullen Kerchner.
00:52 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Vincent Cogliandro, SAVE Mitch Kiebala.
00:51 LECM Penalty on LECM Collen Farrell (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


